ITEM NO.60

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 115958/2017, 115960/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32083/2017

KARUPPIAH AMBALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.115957/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115958/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.115960/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sampath Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sabu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Though Vakalatnama has been filed by Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Learned counsel which as per office report is defective. Whereas it is stated by the Learned counsel that defects have already been cured. Registry to verify the same, if it is so, be taken on record.

Four weeks time is granted to the said respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.3 and 4.

List again on 21.2.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar