SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 115958/2017,115960/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32083/2017

KARUPPIAH AMBALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.115957/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115960/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 13-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Nithin,Adv.
Mr.Rajat Sabu,Adv.

Mr.Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on all the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Mr.K.K.Mahalik, Ld.counsel has already filed the vakalatnama which is found to be defective. However, Ld.counsel submits that he would be filing fresh vakalatnama for respondent Nos.1 & 2 within two days. He may file the same within two days. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 09.07.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB