## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

IA 115960/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32083/2017

KARUPPIAH AMBALAM

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RUKMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.115957/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115960/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 23-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv. Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of notice is complete qua all respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Ld. Counsel has failed to cure defects in vakalatnama despite grant of last chance. Viewed in that context, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

> MANOJ JAIN Registrar

MG