SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32083/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2017 in SAMD No. 524/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

KARUPPIAH AMBALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nithin Saravanan, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Singh, Adv. Ms. Priyadarshini, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeking adjournment, list the matter after four weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR