SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32083/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2017 in SAMD No.524/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

KARUPPIAH AMBALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B., Adv.

Ms. Pariksha, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Saravanan, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Singh, Adv. Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR Ms. Priyadarshini, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(ARJUN BISHT) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (ASHWANI THAKUR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) AR-CUM-PS